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Gesamtwertung - 10.000 m Hauptlauf  

  1. Pintarelli, Gil            82 Pergine                      33:16,23   1. M     
  2. Teufl, Thomas              70 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        33:52,87   1. M40   
  3. Mattuzzi, Mirko            74 Pergine                      34:17,81   1. M35   
  4. Punz, Daniel               90 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       34:38,70   2. M     
  5. Plank, Gerhard             70 BSG Mondi Neusiedler         34:59,01   2. M40   
  6. Lehner, Peter              83 Sportunion Waidhofen         34:59,62   3. M     
  7. Gschwandegger, Harald      73 SV RIVEG Lunz                35:08,80   2. M35   
  8. Datzberger, Peter          84 Tria Team NÖ West            35:16,40   4. M     
  9. Grissenberger, Alfred      63 SV Riveg Lunz                35:20,81   1. M45   
 10. Hinterhölzl, Lukas         89 LCC Wien                     35:25,37   5. M     
 11. Wohlfartner, Erich         69 SV Riveg Lunz                35:26,56   3. M40   
 12. Freudenthaler, Johannes    69 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        36:14,17   4. M40   
 13. Lechner, Andreas           83 Sportunion Waidhofen         36:21,14   6. M     
 14. Freiberger, Markus         95 LAC Amateure Steyr           36:46,96   1. SA    
 15. Vogl, Klaus                88 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        36:53,65   7. M     
 16. Hochholzer, Manfred        73 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       37:06,29   3. M35   
 17. Decareli, Denis            91 Pergine                      37:24,87   1. J     
 18. Ioriatti, Daniele          80 Pergine                      37:35,49   1. M30   
 19. Wiesinger, Josef           67 ULG Waldhausen               37:38,28   5. M40   
 20. Freunthaller, Heimo        64 Sportunion Waidhofen         37:39,21   2. M45   
 21. Fink, Andreas              69 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       37:53,97   6. M40   
 22. Schenk, Victoria           88 Sportunion Waidhofen         37:54,48   1. F     
 23. Offenberger, Josef         64 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        37:57,02   3. M45   
 24. Soller, Reinhard           59 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        38:05,62   1. M50   
 25. Eckel, Christian           70 Die Durchtrainierer          38:33,82   7. M40   
 26. Großsteiner, Patrick       91 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       38:36,07   2. J     
 27. Brandstetter, Notburga     62 ULC Ardagger                 38:43,28   1. W45   
 28. Sandhofer, Christoph       72 Lauftreff Amstetten          38:43,62   4. M35   
 29. Jandl,Mario                75 ASK Ortner Loosdorf          38:50,98   5. M35   
 30. Gruber, Franziska          64 SK VOEST                     38:54,12   2. W45   
 31. Reiter, Michael            83 Runzgether Austria           38:55,08   8. M     
 32. Egger, Thomas              80 SV RIVEG Lunz                39:09,23   2. M30   
 33. Katzenschläger, Stefan     60 SK VOEST                     39:13,16   2. M50   
 34. Bonvecchio, Elektra        78 Pergine                      39:20,92   1. W30   
 35. Wolfram, Christoph         70 RATS Amstetten               39:27,75   8. M40   
 36. Mayrhofer, Wolfgang        60 BSG Mauer                    39:29,63   3. M50   
 37. Kurz, Oliver               77 warumamsonntag.com           39:33,65   3. M30   
 38. Hülmbauer, Peter           83 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       39:42,30   9. M     
 39. Grausam, Ernst             57 Lauftreff Ferschnitz         39:44,84   4. M50   
 40. Mayrhofer, Helmut          76 ASK Ortner Loosdorf          39:46,43   4. M30   
 41. Hackl, Wolfgang            67 Lauftreff Amstetten          39:52,54   9. M40   
 42. Hochreiter, Christian      78 St.Peter/Au                  39:57,46   5. M30   
 43. Hartl Ing., Rainer         62 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        40:00,25   4. M45   
 44. Gassner, Andreas           73 ULC Ardagger                 40:02,34   6. M35   
 45. Hahn, Thomas               94 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       40:27,49   3. J     
 46. Hintermayr, Erich          69 ASKÖ Delta Fitness Marchtr   40:28,58  10. M40   
 47. Stockner, Klaus            79 Allhartsberg                 40:30,22   6. M30   
 48. Mayrhofer, Peter           76 ESV Umdasch Amstetten        40:35,72   7. M30   
 49. Fuchsloch, Karl-Heinz      83 Tria Team NÖ West            40:40,89  10. M     
 50. Brandstetter, Philipp      86 1.WRC LIA                    41:03,60  11. M     
 51. Boxhofer, Günther          74 Die Durchtrainierer          41:03,61   7. M35   
 52. Heigl, Engelbert           74 SKG Welser Profile AG        41:09,42   8. M35   
 53. Stix, Florian              89 Amstetten                    41:17,94  12. M     
 54. Voss, Markus               81 TIPS Zeitung                 41:18,75  13. M     
 55. Rosenberger, Georg         71 Lauftreff Ferschnitz         41:24,66   9. M35   
 56. Mayrhofer, Anton           63 ASK Ortner Loosdorf          41:26,21   5. M45   
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 57. Zeitlhofer, Roland         66 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        41:28,12  11. M40   
 58. Pandion, Heidi             72 Amstetten                    41:31,60   1. W35   
 59. Bergauer, Petra            68 LAC Amateure Steyr           41:31,61   1. W40   
 60. Wagner, Robert             90 Lauftreff Amstetten          41:42,07  14. M     
 61. Bühringer, Hannes          91 FF Krenstetten               41:43,66   4. J     
 62. Huber, Sabine              69 Lauftreff Amstetten          41:45,30   2. W40   
 63. Keusch, Gerold             77 HSV Motorsport               41:47,93   8. M30   
 64. Guttenbrunner, Josef       63 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        42:08,81   6. M45   
 65. Danzer, Andreas            88 Lauftreff Südhang            42:17,44  15. M     
 66. Tomasi, Lino               50 Pergine                      42:19,63   1. M60   
 67. Fehringer, Wolfgang        73 BSG Mondi Neusiedler         42:20,39  10. M35   
 68. Paumann, Walter            63 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       42:23,45   7. M45   
 69. Grausam, Stefanie          85 Lauftreff Ferschnitz         42:24,47   2. F     
 70. Hinterhölzl, Helmut        54 HSV Melk                     42:35,74   1. M55   
 71. Wedl, Simon                79 Sportunion Waidhofen         42:37,17   9. M30   
 72. Lichtenschopf, Josef       60 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        42:37,99   5. M50   
 73. Haselsteiner, Alexander    83 Tria Team NÖ West            42:46,62  16. M     
 74. Gstettenhofer, Matthias    88 Euratsfeld                   43:02,83  17. M     
 75. Zehetgruber, Martin        80 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       43:03,53  10. M30   
 76. Resch, Astrid              85 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       43:03,95   3. F     
 77. Plösser, Thomas            75 ULC Ardagger                 43:04,13  11. M35   
 78. Dorner, Harald             69 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        43:05,37  12. M40   
 79. Hörndler, Oliver           96 St. Peterer Meilenläufer     43:09,32   2. SA    
 80. Mayrhofer, Robert          50 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        43:12,29   2. M60   
 81. Lehner, Oliver             88 Lauftreff Südhang            43:12,80  18. M     
 82. Kloibhofer, Helmut         65 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        43:29,53   8. M45   
 83. Schmied, Josef             67 Die Durchtrainierer          43:50,43  13. M40   
 84. Lazzeri, Alessandra        69 Pergine                      43:51,11   3. W40   
 85. Riedler, Ingomar           76 Kematen/Ybbs                 44:01,99  11. M30   
 86. Wagner, Josef              48 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       44:04,67   3. M60   
 87. Mayrhofer, Edith           56 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        44:09,57   1. W50   
 88. Dröscher, Gerald           70 BSG Mondi Neusiedler         44:15,00  14. M40   
 89. Mizda, Michael             71 Lauftreff Viehdorf           44:33,15  12. M35   
 90. Bremböck, René             83 Amstetten Falcons            44:54,12  19. M     
 91. Braunshofer, Vinzenz       74 Amstetten                    44:54,38  13. M35   
 92. Salzer, Johann             60 Karlsbach                    45:00,96   6. M50   
 93. Panirek, Thomas            71 Die Durchtrainierer          45:02,33  14. M35   
 94. Schuller, Willi            50 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       45:03,97   4. M60   
 95. Trauner, Thomas            77 Amstetten                    45:05,95  12. M30   
 96. Kronsteiner, Jürgen        74 RC Urltal                    45:05,95  15. M35   
 97. DI Lindenhofer, Thomas     73 Amstetten                    45:09,63  16. M35   
 98. Schachner, Johann          65 SV Riveg Lunz                45:12,80   9. M45   
 99. Heigl, Karl                62 BSG Mondi Neusiedler         45:26,18  10. M45   
100. Haider, Erwin              72 eha-sps.at                   45:32,81  17. M35   
101. Sieberger, Christophh      68 Rats Amstetten               45:33,57  15. M40   
102. Müllner, Matthias          82 Zimmer 17 Sports             45:35,39  20. M     
103. Reiter, Christoph          75 Lauftreff Ferschnitz         45:36,85  18. M35   
104. Weis, Christoph            82 UTC Amstetten                45:46,85  21. M     
105. Neidhart, Sonja            70 Sparkasse Amstetten          45:48,25   4. W40   
106. Hellstern, Roland          75 Wien                         46:09,56  19. M35   
107. Zappini, Ezio              52 Pergine                      46:14,60   2. M55   
108. Wieser, Wolfgang           68 RC Tretlager                 46:16,86  16. M40   
109. Wurm, Stephan              85 Wien                         46:21,26  22. M     
110. Mock, Isabell              98 LC Neufurth                  46:34,51   1. SIA   
111. Kusolitsch, Sandra         74 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       46:34,98   2. W35   
112. Schindlecker, Helmut       50 Winklarn                     46:51,74   5. M60   
113. Winkler, Josef             51 Lauftreff Amstetten          46:52,87   3. M55   
114. Gesselbauer, Gernot        80 Salzburg                     46:53,07  13. M30   



27. SPARKASSENLAUF in AMSTETTEN CITY powered by INTERSPORT XL 
 

  3/11 
 

115. Wurzenberger, Josef        56 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        46:53,85   7. M50   
116. Hofer, Madeleine           93 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        47:01,56   1. JI    
117. Raffetseder, Stefan        90 Amstetten                    47:13,62  23. M     
118. Neubauer, Gerhard          80 Wieselburg                   47:13,69  14. M30   
119. Pilz, Erwin                54 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        47:16,66   4. M55   
120. BA Neidhart, Thomas        61 Sparkasse Amstetten          47:18,36  11. M45   
121. Reitner, Markus            74 St. Peterer Meilenläufer     47:29,04  20. M35   
122. Stockner, Ernst            49 Sportunion Waidhofen         47:33,47   6. M60   
123. Beham, Johann              70 Tria Team NÖ West            47:47,71  17. M40   
124. Hohensteiner, Karl-Heinz   63 Donaumandl Wallsee           48:21,11  12. M45   
125. Königshofer, Tanja         75 ULC Ardagger                 48:36,90   3. W35   
126. Lindenhofer, Christian     69 ULC Ardagger                 48:37,52  18. M40   
127. Bicker, Harald             83 Ardagger                     48:49,60  24. M     
128. Ast, Friedrich             47 ULC Ardagger                 48:51,63   7. M60   
129. Kerninger, Regina          76 LKH Waidhofen/Ybbs           48:53,07   2. W30   
130. Nagelhofer, Ernst          54 Neuhofen                     48:58,57   5. M55   
131. Kloimwieder, Walter        41 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        48:58,98   1. M65   
132. Kloimwieder jun., Walter   63 LC Neufurth                  48:59,43  13. M45   
133. Gutenbrunner, Helmut       65 BSG Mondi Neusiedler         49:00,39  14. M45   
134. Fromhund, Regina           71 Winklarn                     49:15,66   4. W35   
135. Wagner, Maria              52 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       49:33,30   1. W55   
136. Schnabel, Alexandra        78 ULC Ardagger                 50:12,79   3. W30   
137. Platzer, Andrea            72 Donaumandl Wallsee           50:14,79   5. W35   
138. Schindlecker, Maria        53 ULC Ardagger                 50:18,52   2. W55   
139. Beck, Karl                 77 BSG Mondi Neusiedler         50:34,51  15. M30   
140. Klammer, Martina           69 Hausmening                   50:34,66   5. W40   
141. Mayrhofer, Daniela         78 Lauftreff Amstetten          50:51,70   4. W30   
142. Jandl, Birgit              79 Lauftreff Amstetten          51:05,43   5. W30   
143. Haberhauer, Maria          70 Amstetten                    51:08,87   6. W40   
144. Ing. Kupfer, Romana        85 SV RIVEG Lunz                51:13,16   4. F     
145. Üblacker, Franz            39 ULC Ardagger                 51:19,50   1. M70   
146. Brunner, Melanie           94 Sportunion Aschbach          51:27,38   2. JI    
147. Ebner, Felix               99 SHS Amstetten                51:36,05   3. SA    
148. Grabner, Silvia            72 Donaumandl Wallsee           51:42,74   6. W35   
149. Dostal, Jürgen             76 Union Aschbach               51:48,35  16. M30   
150. Hofstetter, Walter         64 Lauftreff Amstetten          51:51,82  15. M45   
151. Mayrhofer,  Christian      66 St. Georgen/Ybbsfelde        51:53,91  19. M40   
152. Ebner, Stefan              66 Lauftreff Zeillern           51:58,71  20. M40   
153. Zimmermann, Alexandra      93 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       52:52,38   3. JI    
154. Hofmarcher, Josef          39 LSG Olten                    52:59,78   2. M70   
155. Sanda, Jürgen              71 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       53:02,78  21. M35   
156. Kimmeswenger, Michael      69 SV Riveg Lunz                53:08,91  21. M40   
157. Hübl, Alexander            81 SV Taekwondo Amstetten       53:09,82  25. M     
158. Kimmeswenger, Maria        72 St. Peterer Meilenläufer     53:10,08   7. W35   
159. Prinz, Martina             73 ULC Ardagger                 53:11,21   8. W35   
160. Moßhammer, Johann          57 Lauftreff Buntmetall         53:17,26   8. M50   
161. Maderthaner, Christian     98 Amstetten                    53:47,14   4. SA    
162. Oppel, Rudolf              30 ASKÖ Delta Fitness Marchtr   53:47,99   1. M80   
163. Wansch, Paul               62 Amstetten                    54:01,82  16. M45   
164. Lichtenschopf, Katrin      84 Lauftreff Amstetten          54:45,87   5. F     
165. Schirmer, Silvia           72 LC Neufurth                  55:00,67   9. W35   
166. Käfer, Kerstin             82 Winklarn                     55:35,43   6. F     
167. Mag. Halbmayr, Elisabeth   65 Sterkl, Schörkhuber & Part   55:43,03   3. W45   
168. Aichinger, Johann          60 Haag                         55:43,70   9. M50   
169. Raab, Anton                60 BSG Mauer                    56:00,75  10. M50   
170. Schweighofer, Christine    73 ULC Ardagger                 56:01,22  10. W35   
171. Haduch, Maria              64 Lauftreff Amstetten          56:19,54   4. W45   
172. Bürbaumer, Eva             65 Lauftreff Amstetten          56:29,01   5. W45   
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173. Zanitti-Brunello, Lorena   97 LC Neufurth                  56:39,04   2. SIA   
174. Zanitti-Brunello, Hans     68 NSG Hausmening-Böhlerwerk    56:39,17  22. M40   
175. Fuser, Mirka               70 Pergine                      57:04,24   7. W40   
176. Kronleitner, Alexandra     72 EPLAN                        57:14,60  11. W35   
177. Lumplecker, Susanne        75 Kematen                      57:24,44  12. W35   
178. Kassberger, Daniel         00 LC Neufurth                  58:24,01   5. SA    
179. Kassberger, Iris           73 LC Neufurth                  58:24,31  13. W35   
180. Kassberger, Andreas        73 LC Neufurth                  58:24,65  22. M35   
181. Bernkopf, Christian        86 SV Taekwondo Amstetten       58:34,83  26. M     
182. DI Steinwendner, Gerald    66 RATS Amstetten               58:53,43  23. M40   
183. Ableidinger, Maximilian    90 SV Taekwondo Amstetten       59:01,80  27. M     
184. Styx, Monika               45 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        59:03,90   1. W65   
185. Brunner, Cornelia          70 Hofamt Priel                 59:20,30   8. W40   
186. Pruckner, Waltraud         58 Lauftreff Winklarn           59:34,96   2. W50   
187. Mag. Dangl, Franz          63 Sparkasse Amstetten          59:49,90  17. M45   
188. Ing. Fitzinger, Thomas     68 Sterkl, Schörkhuber & Part   59:58,03  24. M40   
189. Hübl, Werner               39 Lauftreff Amstetten        1:00:00,25   3. M70   
190. Aichinger, Johann          45 LCA Umdasch Amstetten      1:00:01,72   2. M65   
191. Haberfehlner, Waltraut     43 Amstetten                  1:00:02,87   2. W65   
192. Humpel, Regina             82 Euratsfeld                 1:00:05,01   7. F     
193. Uiberlacker, Lisa Maria    89 SV Taekwondo Amstetten     1:02:31,85   8. F     
194. Wutzel, Melanie            82 Wolfsbach                  1:05:43,58   9. F     
195. Brunner, Agnes             67 Sportunion Aschbach        1:07:43,39   9. W40   
196. Schigutt, Hannah           91 SV Taekwondo Amstetten     1:09:51,79   4. JI    
197. Hofer, Helga               42 Amstetten                  1:11:20,51   3. W65   
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Männer  

 
  1. Pintarelli, Gil            82 Pergine                      33:16,23 
  2. Punz, Daniel               90 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       34:38,70 
  3. Lehner, Peter              83 Sportunion Waidhofen         34:59,62 
  4. Datzberger, Peter          84 Tria Team NÖ West            35:16,40 
  5. Hinterhölzl, Lukas         89 LCC Wien                     35:25,37 
  6. Lechner, Andreas           83 Sportunion Waidhofen         36:21,14 
  7. Vogl, Klaus                88 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        36:53,65 
  8. Reiter, Michael            83 Runzgether Austria           38:55,08 
  9. Hülmbauer, Peter           83 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       39:42,30 
 10. Fuchsloch, Karl-Heinz      83 Tria Team NÖ West            40:40,89 
 11. Brandstetter, Philipp      86 1.WRC LIA                    41:03,60 
 12. Stix, Florian              89 Amstetten                    41:17,94 
 13. Voss, Markus               81 TIPS Zeitung                 41:18,75 
 14. Wagner, Robert             90 Lauftreff Amstetten          41:42,07 
 15. Danzer, Andreas            88 Lauftreff Südhang            42:17,44 
 16. Haselsteiner, Alexander    83 Tria Team NÖ West            42:46,62 
 17. Gstettenhofer, Matthias    88 Euratsfeld                   43:02,83 
 18. Lehner, Oliver             88 Lauftreff Südhang            43:12,80 
 19. Bremböck, René             83 Amstetten Falcons            44:54,12 
 20. Müllner, Matthias          82 Zimmer 17 Sports             45:35,39 
 21. Weis, Christoph            82 UTC Amstetten                45:46,85 
 22. Wurm, Stephan              85 Wien                         46:21,26 
 23. Raffetseder, Stefan        90 Amstetten                    47:13,62 
 24. Bicker, Harald             83 Ardagger                     48:49,60 
 25. Hübl, Alexander            81 SV Taekwondo Amstetten       53:09,82 
 26. Bernkopf, Christian        86 SV Taekwondo Amstetten       58:34,83 
 27. Ableidinger, Maximilian    90 SV Taekwondo Amstetten       59:01,80 

 
 

Frauen  

 
  1. Schenk, Victoria           88 Sportunion Waidhofen         37:54,48 
  2. Grausam, Stefanie          85 Lauftreff Ferschnitz         42:24,47 
  3. Resch, Astrid              85 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       43:03,95 
  4. Ing. Kupfer, Romana        85 SV RIVEG Lunz                51:13,16 
  5. Lichtenschopf, Katrin      84 Lauftreff Amstetten          54:45,87 
  6. Käfer, Kerstin             82 Winklarn                     55:35,43 
  7. Humpel, Regina             82 Euratsfeld                 1:00:05,01 
  8. Uiberlacker, Lisa Maria    89 SV Taekwondo Amstetten     1:02:31,85 
  9. Wutzel, Melanie            82 Wolfsbach                  1:05:43,58 
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Männer M30 

  1. Ioriatti, Daniele          80 Pergine                      37:35,49 
  2. Egger, Thomas              80 SV RIVEG Lunz                39:09,23 
  3. Kurz, Oliver               77 warumamsonntag.com           39:33,65 
  4. Mayrhofer, Helmut          76 ASK Ortner Loosdorf          39:46,43 
  5. Hochreiter, Christian      78 St.Peter/Au                  39:57,46 
  6. Stockner, Klaus            79 Allhartsberg                 40:30,22 
  7. Mayrhofer, Peter           76 ESV Umdasch Amstetten        40:35,72 
  8. Keusch, Gerold             77 HSV Motorsport               41:47,93 
  9. Wedl, Simon                79 Sportunion Waidhofen         42:37,17 
 10. Zehetgruber, Martin        80 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       43:03,53 
 11. Riedler, Ingomar           76 Kematen/Ybbs                 44:01,99 
 12. Trauner, Thomas            77 Amstetten                    45:05,95 
 13. Gesselbauer, Gernot        80 Salzburg                     46:53,07 
 14. Neubauer, Gerhard          80 Wieselburg                   47:13,69 
 15. Beck, Karl                 77 BSG Mondi Neusiedler         50:34,51 
 16. Dostal, Jürgen             76 Union Aschbach               51:48,35 

 

Männer M35 

  1. Mattuzzi, Mirko            74 Pergine                      34:17,81 
  2. Gschwandegger, Harald      73 SV RIVEG Lunz                35:08,80 
  3. Hochholzer, Manfred        73 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       37:06,29 
  4. Sandhofer, Christoph       72 Lauftreff Amstetten          38:43,62 
  5. Jandl,Mario                75 ASK Ortner Loosdorf          38:50,98 
  6. Gassner, Andreas           73 ULC Ardagger                 40:02,34 
  7. Boxhofer, Günther          74 Die Durchtrainierer          41:03,61 
  8. Heigl, Engelbert           74 SKG Welser Profile AG        41:09,42 
  9. Rosenberger, Georg         71 Lauftreff Ferschnitz         41:24,66 
 10. Fehringer, Wolfgang        73 BSG Mondi Neusiedler         42:20,39 
 11. Plösser, Thomas            75 ULC Ardagger                 43:04,13 
 12. Mizda, Michael             71 Lauftreff Viehdorf           44:33,15 
 13. Braunshofer, Vinzenz       74 Amstetten                    44:54,38 
 14. Panirek, Thomas            71 Die Durchtrainierer          45:02,33 
 15. Kronsteiner, Jürgen        74 RC Urltal                    45:05,95 
 16. DI Lindenhofer, Thomas     73 Amstetten                    45:09,63 
 17. Haider, Erwin              72 eha-sps.at                   45:32,81 
 18. Reiter, Christoph          75 Lauftreff Ferschnitz         45:36,85 
 19. Hellstern, Roland          75 Wien                         46:09,56 
 20. Reitner, Markus            74 St. Peterer Meilenläufer     47:29,04 
 21. Sanda, Jürgen              71 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       53:02,78 
 22. Kassberger, Andreas        73 LC Neufurth                  58:24,65 
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Männer M40  

  1. Teufl, Thomas              70 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        33:52,87 
  2. Plank, Gerhard             70 BSG Mondi Neusiedler         34:59,01 
  3. Wohlfartner, Erich         69 SV Riveg Lunz                35:26,56 
  4. Freudenthaler, Johannes    69 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        36:14,17 
  5. Wiesinger, Josef           67 ULG Waldhausen               37:38,28 
  6. Fink, Andreas              69 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       37:53,97 
  7. Eckel, Christian           70 Die Durchtrainierer          38:33,82 
  8. Wolfram, Christoph         70 RATS Amstetten               39:27,75 
  9. Hackl, Wolfgang            67 Lauftreff Amstetten          39:52,54 
 10. Hintermayr, Erich          69 ASKÖ Delta Fitness Marchtr   40:28,58 
 11. Zeitlhofer, Roland         66 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        41:28,12 
 12. Dorner, Harald             69 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        43:05,37 
 13. Schmied, Josef             67 Die Durchtrainierer          43:50,43 
 14. Dröscher, Gerald           70 BSG Mondi Neusiedler         44:15,00 
 15. Sieberger, Christophh      68 Rats Amstetten               45:33,57 
 16. Wieser, Wolfgang           68 RC Tretlager                 46:16,86 
 17. Beham, Johann              70 Tria Team NÖ West            47:47,71 
 18. Lindenhofer, Christian     69 ULC Ardagger                 48:37,52 
 19. Mayrhofer,  Christian      66 St. Georgen/Ybbsfelde        51:53,91 
 20. Ebner, Stefan              66 Lauftreff Zeillern           51:58,71 
 21. Kimmeswenger, Michael      69 SV Riveg Lunz                53:08,91 
 22. Zanitti-Brunello, Hans     68 NSG Hausmening-Böhlerwerk    56:39,17 
 23. DI Steinwendner, Gerald    66 RATS Amstetten               58:53,43 
 24. Ing. Fitzinger, Thomas     68 Sterkl, Schörkhuber & Part   59:58,03 

 

Männer M45  

  1. Grissenberger, Alfred      63 SV Riveg Lunz                35:20,81 
  2. Freunthaller, Heimo        64 Sportunion Waidhofen         37:39,21 
  3. Offenberger, Josef         64 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        37:57,02 
  4. Hartl Ing., Rainer         62 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        40:00,25 
  5. Mayrhofer, Anton           63 ASK Ortner Loosdorf          41:26,21 
  6. Guttenbrunner, Josef       63 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        42:08,81 
  7. Paumann, Walter            63 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       42:23,45 
  8. Kloibhofer, Helmut         65 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        43:29,53 
  9. Schachner, Johann          65 SV Riveg Lunz                45:12,80 
 10. Heigl, Karl                62 BSG Mondi Neusiedler         45:26,18 
 11. BA Neidhart, Thomas        61 Sparkasse Amstetten          47:18,36 
 12. Hohensteiner, Karl-Heinz   63 Donaumandl Wallsee           48:21,11 
 13. Kloimwieder jun., Walter   63 LC Neufurth                  48:59,43 
 14. Gutenbrunner, Helmut       65 BSG Mondi Neusiedler         49:00,39 
 15. Hofstetter, Walter         64 Lauftreff Amstetten          51:51,82 
 16. Wansch, Paul               62 Amstetten                    54:01,82 
 17. Mag. Dangl, Franz          63 Sparkasse Amstetten          59:49,90 
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Männer M50  

  1. Soller, Reinhard           59 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        38:05,62 
  2. Katzenschläger, Stefan     60 SK VOEST                     39:13,16 
  3. Mayrhofer, Wolfgang        60 BSG Mauer                    39:29,63 
  4. Grausam, Ernst             57 Lauftreff Ferschnitz         39:44,84 
  5. Lichtenschopf, Josef       60 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        42:37,99 
  6. Salzer, Johann             60 Karlsbach                    45:00,96 
  7. Wurzenberger, Josef        56 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        46:53,85 
  8. Moßhammer, Johann          57 Lauftreff Buntmetall         53:17,26 
  9. Aichinger, Johann          60 Haag                         55:43,70 
 10. Raab, Anton                60 BSG Mauer                    56:00,75 

 
 

Männer M55 

 
  1. Hinterhölzl, Helmut        54 HSV Melk                     42:35,74 
  2. Zappini, Ezio              52 Pergine                      46:14,60 
  3. Winkler, Josef             51 Lauftreff Amstetten          46:52,87 
  4. Pilz, Erwin                54 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        47:16,66 
  5. Nagelhofer, Ernst          54 Neuhofen                     48:58,57 

 
 

Männer M60 

 
  1. Tomasi, Lino               50 Pergine                      42:19,63 
  2. Mayrhofer, Robert          50 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        43:12,29 
  3. Wagner, Josef              48 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       44:04,67 
  4. Schuller, Willi            50 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       45:03,97 
  5. Schindlecker, Helmut       50 Winklarn                     46:51,74 
  6. Stockner, Ernst            49 Sportunion Waidhofen         47:33,47 
  7. Ast, Friedrich             47 ULC Ardagger                 48:51,63 

 
 

Männer M65 

 
  1. Kloimwieder, Walter        41 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        48:58,98 
  2. Aichinger, Johann          45 LCA Umdasch Amstetten      1:00:01,72 

 
 

Männer M70 

 
  1. Üblacker, Franz            39 ULC Ardagger                 51:19,50 
  2. Hofmarcher, Josef          39 LSG Olten                    52:59,78 
  3. Hübl, Werner               39 Lauftreff Amstetten        1:00:00,25 
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Männer M75  

  1. Hintermayr, Walter         35 ASKÖ Delta Fitness Marchtr   59:24,83 

 

Männer M80 

  1. Oppel, Rudolf              30 ASKÖ Delta Fitness Marchtr   53:47,99 

 

Junioren 

  1. Decareli, Denis            91 Pergine                      37:24,87 
  2. Großsteiner, Patrick       91 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       38:36,07 
  3. Hahn, Thomas               94 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       40:27,49 
  4. Bühringer, Hannes          91 FF Krenstetten               41:43,66 

Schüler 

  1. Freiberger, Markus         95 LAC Amateure Steyr           36:46,96 
  2. Hörndler, Oliver           96 St. Peterer Meilenläufer     43:09,32 
  3. Ebner, Felix               99 SHS Amstetten                51:36,05 
  4. Maderthaner, Christian     98 Amstetten                    53:47,14 
  5. Kassberger, Daniel         00 LC Neufurth                  58:24,01 
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Frauen W30 

  1. Bonvecchio, Elektra        78 Pergine                      39:20,92 
  2. Kerninger, Regina          76 LKH Waidhofen/Ybbs           48:53,07 
  3. Schnabel, Alexandra        78 ULC Ardagger                 50:12,79 
  4. Mayrhofer, Daniela         78 Lauftreff Amstetten          50:51,70 
  5. Jandl, Birgit              79 Lauftreff Amstetten          51:05,43 

 

Frauen W35 

  1. Pandion, Heidi             72 Amstetten                    41:31,60 
  2. Kusolitsch, Sandra         74 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       46:34,98 
  3. Königshofer, Tanja         75 ULC Ardagger                 48:36,90 
  4. Fromhund, Regina           71 Winklarn                     49:15,66 
  5. Platzer, Andrea            72 Donaumandl Wallsee           50:14,79 
  6. Klammer, Martina           59 Hausmening                   50:34,66 
  7. Grabner, Silvia            72 Donaumandl Wallsee           51:42,74 
  8. Kimmeswenger, Maria        72 St. Peterer Meilenläufer     53:10,08 
  9. Prinz, Martina             73 ULC Ardagger                 53:11,21 
 10. Schirmer, Silvia           72 LC Neufurth                  55:00,67 
 11. Schweighofer, Christine    73 ULC Ardagger                 56:01,22 
 12. Kronleitner, Alexandra     72 EPLAN                        57:14,60 
 13. Lumplecker, Susanne        75 Kematen                      57:24,44 
 14. Kassberger, Iris           73 LC Neufurth                  58:24,31 

 

Frauen W40 

  1. Bergauer, Petra            68 LAC Amateure Steyr           41:31,61 
  2. Huber, Sabine              69 Lauftreff Amstetten          41:45,30 
  3. Lazzeri, Alessandra        69 Pergine                      43:51,11 
  4. Neidhart, Sonja            70 Sparkasse Amstetten          45:48,25 
  5. Klammer, Martina           69 Hausmening                   50:34,66 
  6. Haberhauer, Maria          70 Amstetten                    51:08,87 
  7. Fuser, Mirka               70 Pergine                      57:04,24 
  8. Brunner, Cornelia          70 Hofamt Priel                 59:20,30 
  9. Brunner, Agnes             67 Sportunion Aschbach        1:07:43,39 

 

Frauen W45 

  1. Brandstetter, Notburga     62 ULC Ardagger                 38:43,28 
  2. Gruber, Franziska          64 SK VOEST                     38:54,12 
  3. Mag. Halbmayr, Elisabeth   65 Sterkl, Schörkhuber & Part   55:43,03 
  4. Haduch, Maria              64 Lauftreff Amstetten          56:19,54 
  5. Bürbaumer, Eva             65 Lauftreff Amstetten          56:29,01 

 

Frauen W50 

  1. Mayrhofer, Edith           56 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        44:09,57 
  2. Pruckner, Waltraud         58 Lauftreff Winklarn           59:34,96 
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Frauen W55 

  1. Wagner, Maria              52 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       49:33,30 
  2. Schindlecker, Maria        53 ULC Ardagger                 50:18,52 

 

Frauen W65 

  1. Styx, Monika               45 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        59:03,90 
  2. Haberfehlner, Waltraut     43 Amstetten                  1:00:02,87 
  3. Hofer, Helga               42 Amstetten                  1:11:20,51 

 

Juniorinnen 

 
  1. Hofer, Madeleine           93 LCA Umdasch Amstetten        47:01,56 
  2. Brunner, Melanie           94 Sportunion Aschbach          51:27,38 
  3. Zimmermann, Alexandra      93 LCU Senoner Euratsfeld       52:52,38 
  4. Schigutt, Hannah           91 SV Taekwondo Amstetten     1:09:51,79 

 

Schülerinnen 

  1. Mock, Isabell              98 LC Neufurth                  46:34,51 
  2. Zanitti-Brunello, Lorena   97 LC Neufurth                  56:39,04 

 
 
 
 


